MFL72099101
Rev.00_231127
Please read this installation manual completely before installing the product.
Please retain this installation manual for future reference after reading it thoroughly.
       Copyright © 2024 LG Electronics Inc. All Rights Reserved.
This manual is the simplified version of original manual.
You can obtain the original manual from www.lg.com.

O
‘ZBEK TILI
2 MODEL DESIGNATION
EN
G
LIS
H MODEL DESIGNATION
- Product Name : Air conditioner
- Model Name :
- Additional Information : serial number is
refer to the barcode on the product.
- Maximum allowable pressure
High side : 4.32 MPa
Low side : 2.4 MPa
- Refrigerant : R32
Product information
UU 24 W U 4 2
Serial Number
Indoor / Outdoor
Detailed product type
W : Inverter outdoor
WR : Inverter outdoor(R32)
WH : High COP Inverter outdoor
WC : Compact Inverter outdoor
WCR : Compact Inverter outdoor(R32)
Nominal Capacity
EX) 9 000 Btu/h Class  → '09'
      24 000 Btu/h Class → '24'
Type
Model Type
U : Universal model
U : Outdoor units
T : Cassette
V : Floor-ceiling
B : Duct
Q : Console
P : Floor standing
Chassis name
FM 40 U3 2A H
Model type
Outdoor unit chassis name
Serial number
H : Heat pump
Type of refrigerant
A : R410A
Nominal capacity
Ex) 48 000 Btu/h Class → '48'
Model type
FM : Inverter multi system
        of Distributor Box type
MU4 M 27
Type of refrigerant
M : R410A
R : R32
Nominal capacity
Ex) 18 000 Btu/h Class → '18'
Serial number
Outdoor unit chassis name
Indicates that this is multi
system outdoor unit using R410A/R32
Ex) MU3 : Connectable max.
                  3 indoor units
 MU4 : Connectable max.
                  4 indoor units
U4 2
The A-weighted sound pressure emitted by
this product is below 70 dB.